BB~
PRODUCTS w
GENERAL. Decibel Products' High O Cavity Filters are
designed to provide additional selectivity to a receiving
system or to reduce the sideband noise output of a trans­
mitter. Each cavity is supplied with three sets of coupling
loops. The insertion loss values for these coupling loop sets

For greater selectivity, two or more
cavities can be used in series.
Ordering Information
Order D84002-A or DB4002-2A two cavity
for 118-148 MHz, D84002-B or D84002-28
two cavity for 144-174 MHz, D84002-C
or DB4002-2C for 406-420 MHz, and
D84002-D or D84002-2D for 450-512
MHz. A mounting bracket is included,
also instructions for field tuning the
cavity.
Mechanical Data